First-time Freshman
Applications (N)
Acceptance Rate (%)
Enroliment (N)

Full-time

Transfers*

Applications (N)
Acceptance Rate (%)
Enrollment (N)

Headcount
Undergraduate
Graduate

Total

Residency
In-State
MTP/NEBHE/NEN***
Out-of-State

Gender
Male
Female

Race/Ethnicity
White
Students of Color
Unknown
Non-Resident Alien

UG Degree Enr. by School****
Arts & Sciences
Business
Education
Nursing
Social Work

GR Degree Enr. by School
Arts & Sciences
Business
Education
Nursing
Social Work

Retention
1-year First-time, Full-time
Freshmen Rate (%)
Graduation*****
6-year First-time, Full-Time
Freshmen Rate (%)
Degrees Granted
Undergraduate
Graduate
Total
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7,553
1,316
8,869

7,705
930
234

2,809
6,060

5,965
1,856
1,039

9

3,063
1,009
1,279
1,198

287

43.1

1,307
252
1,559

2012/13 | 2013/14

922

581

7,505
1,195
8,700

7,499
968
233

2,744
5,956

5,729
1,991
965
15

2,967
1,032
1,232
1,207

299

42.9

1,189
284
1,473

2014/15

7,518
1,123
8,641

7,402
1,010
229

2,680
5,961

5,618
2,227
781
15

2,937
1,060
1,252
1,300

302

42.6

1,320
346
1,666

2015/16 | 2016/17
Admissions
4,644 5,059
71 75
1,113 1,170
1,087 1,147
1,154 1,068
85 82
691 594
7,446 7,398
1,066 1,048
8,512 8,446
7,310 7,249
992 988
210 209
2,640 2,563
5,872 5,883
5,408 5,298
2,387 2,509
699 621
18 18

Programs & Courses

3,057 3,140
1,164 1,199
1,306 1,319
1,295 1,280
284 271
32 29
17 23
367 337
89 90
198 201

76.2 74.3
44.0 47.4
1,393 1,340
279 286
1,672 1,626

2017/18 | 2018/19 | 2019/20 | 2020/21

4,750

73
1,040
1,023

1,041
82
590

7,080
1,094
8,174

7,009
949
216

2,481
5,691

4,917
2,668
576
13

3,052
1,169
1,174
1,228

293

46.2

1,435
291
1,726

4,500
72
849
830

1,063
82
602

6,688
1,083
7,771

6,640
940
191

2,311
5,459

4,504
2,726
528
13

2,960
1,083
972
1,189
278

50.0

1,351
285
1,636

4,753
78
953
919

1,060

612

6,440
1,091
7,531

6,466
999

2,224
5,304

4,262
2,816
438
15

2,877
1,041
957
1,126
289

100

49.4

1,337
290
1,627

5,998
1,074
7,072

6,142
864

2,031
5,035

3,857
2,725
480
10

2,734
907
894

1,052
282

45.9

1,366
298
1,664

2021/22

5,255
1,079
6,334

5,461
785

1,847
4,460

3,475
2,447
400
12

2,328
790
824
940
249

45.7

1,463
298
1,761

This document is a summary of the larger Fact Book the Office of Institutional Research & Planning publishes each year, and it presents
some of the key data from each chapter of the Fact Book.

% Change,
2012/13 to
2021/22

-18.8

-43.2
-43.9

-18.4

-25.9

-30.4
-18.0
-28.6

-29.1
-15.6
-62.4

-34.2
-26.4

-41.7
31.8
-61.5
33.3

-24.0
-21.7
-35.6
-21.5
-13.2

-47.4
73.9
0.4
59.7
0.0

11.9
18.3
13.0

*Transfers includes only traditional transfer students; Re-admits and second bachelor degree students are not included in these totals.

**These are official enrollment numbers. Numbers above may differ from some external reports, which may have exclusion criteria that must be followed. The
sum of the 'Male' and 'Female' columns may not equal the 'Total' due to students who do not identify with the traditional gender categories.
***Starting in fall 2019, the reduced out-of-state rate became available for students in all New England states and the New York City Metropolitan area.
****UG Enrollment does not include Undeclared degree students. Intended majors and exploring majors are included in the school of the major.
*****Rates based on cohorts entering six years prior; for example, 2021/22 6-year rate is for students who entered in Fall 2015.
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This document is a summary of the larger Fact Book the Office of Institutional Research & Planning publishes
each year, and it presents some of the key data from each chapter of the Fact Book.

% Change
2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2016/17 to
2021/22

Employee Information

Faculty*
Full-time 340 335 334 331 319 297 -14.5
Part-time 413 418 401 373 294 301 -37.2
Staff**
Full-time 511 496 525 521 478 419 -22.0
Part-time 20 28 38 27 27 22 9.1
FT Faculty by Tenure Status
Tenured 242 224 224 236 242 236 -2.5
Tenure-Track 67 75 79 65 49 41 -63.4
Non Tenure-Track 31 36 31 30 28 20 -55.0
FT Faculty by Rank
Professor 118 114 115 119 119 115 -2.6
Associate Professor 120 104 102 110 118 115 -4.3
Assistant Professor 102 117 117 102 82 67 -52.2
% FT_InstructionaI Faculty with 89 20 90 % o1 92 ~
Terminal Degree
... A
Number of Alumni 67,209 -
Alumni by Geography
Rhode Island 44,204 -
Other New England 10,296 --
Other US 8,344 --
International 117 -
Unknown 4,248 --
Finances
Tuition & Fees
In-State $8,206 $8,776 $8,929 $9,578 $10,260 $10,702 20.0
Out-of-State $19,867 $21,289 $21,692 $23,043 $24,753 $25,900 19.7
Financial Aid
(Full-Time First-Time
Freshmen)***
% Receiving Any Financial Aid 86 88 90 89 93 100 -
% Receiving Grant Aid 64 66 71 69 84 100 -
% Receiving Loan Aid 67 68 66 65 67 62 --
Finance***
Total Revenue (in thousands) | $120,918 $121,858 $125,833 $125,575 $119,335 $122,583 -1.3
% State Appropriations 37.0 38.6 38.1 38.9 40.1 42.6 --
% Tuition & Fees 58.0 56.7 57.7 56.5 55.2 53.5 --
% Other 5.0 4.7 4.2 4.6 4.7 3.9 --

*HBS faculty and librarians are included in the "staff" counts.

**Beginning in 2018/19, "Staff" figures include employees in the Sherlock Center on Disabilities. Previously, these employees were not included in RIC
staff counts.

***Financial Aid and Finance data are for the 2020/21 academic and fiscal year, the most recent year for which such data are available and the year on
which official financial aid and finance reporting is done for 2021/22.
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