

## Rhode Island College Fact Book Highlights/Quick Facts 2021-22

This document is a summary of the larger Fact Book the Office of Institutional Research & Planning publishes each year, and it presents some of the key data from each chapter of the Fact Book.

1854 3											
1854											% Change,
	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2012/13 to
											2021/22
				Admis	sions						
First-time Freshman											
Applications (N)	4,450	4,656	4,755	4,644	5,059	4,750	4,500	4,753	4,709	3,614	-18.8
Acceptance Rate (%)	69	72	65	71	75	73	72	78	81	85	
Enrollment (N)	1,072	1,142	1,094	1,113	1,170	1,040	849	953	819	609	-43.2
Full-time Transfers*	1,039	1,128	1,072	1,087	1,147	1,023	830	919	780	583	-43.9
Applications (N)	1,055	922	1,041	1,154	1,068	1,041	1,063	1,060	920	861	-18.4
Acceptance Rate (%)	88	88	87	85	82	82	82	85	84	85	
Enrollment (N)	649	581	658	691	594	590	602	612	498	481	-25.9
				Enroll	ment						
Headcount											
Undergraduate	7,553	7,505	7,518	7,446	7,398	7,080	6,688	6,440	5,998	5,255	-30.4
Graduate	1,316	1,195	1,123	1,066	1,048	1,094	1,083	1,091	1,074	1,079	-18.0
Total	8,869	8,700	8,641	8,512	8,446	8,174	7,771	7,531	7,072	6,334	-28.6
Residency											
In-State	7,705	7,499	7,402	7,310	7,249	7,009	6,640	6,466	6,142	5,461	-29.1
MTP/NEBHE/NEN***	930	968	1,010	992	988	949	940	999	864	785	-15.6
Out-of-State	234	233	229	210	209	216	191	66	66	88	-62.4
Gender											
Male	2,809	2,744	2,680	2,640	2,563	2,481	2,311	2,224	2,031	1,847	-34.2
Female	6,060	5,956	5,961	5,872	5,883	5,691	5,459	5,304	5,035	4,460	-26.4
Race/Ethnicity											
White	5,965	5,729	5,618	5,408	5,298	4,917	4,504	4,262	3,857	3,475	-41.7
Students of Color	1,856	1,991	2,227	2,387	2,509	2,668	2,726	2,816	2,725	2,447	31.8
Unknown	1,039	965	781	699	621	576	528	438	480	400	-61.5
Non-Resident Alien	9	15	15	18	18	13	13	15	10	12	33.3
			F	rograms 8	k Courses						
UG Degree Enr. by School****											
Arts & Sciences	3,063	2,967	2,937	3,057	3,140	3,052	2,960	2,877	2,734	2,328	-24.0
Business	1,009	1,032	1,060	1,164	1,199	1,169	1,083	1,041	907	790	-21.7
Education	1,279	1,232	1,252	1,306	1,319	1,174	972	957	894	824	-35.6
Nursing	1,198	1,207	1,300	1,295	1,280	1,228	1,189	1,126	1,052	940	-21.5
Social Work	287	299	302	284	271	293	278	289	282	249	-13.2
GR Degree Enr. by School			20								47.
Arts & Sciences	78	57	62	32	29	48	49	47	52	41	-47.4
Business	23	28	26	17	23	28	33	56	46	40	73.9
Education	466	448	389	367	337	460	324	328	417	468	0.4
Nursing Social Work	62 218	69 214	83 193	89 198	90 201	93 230	100 261	100 249	97 220	99 218	59.7 0.0
Social Work	210	Z 14	193			230	201	249	220	Z 10	0.0
				Outco	mes						
Retention 1-year First-time, Full-time	75.3	77.3	78.6	76.2	74.3	74.6	72.8	74.8	75.6	73.6	
Freshmen Rate (%)											
Graduation***** 6-year First-time, Full-Time											
Freshmen Rate (%)	43.1	42.9	42.6	44.0	47.4	46.2	50.0	49.4	45.9	45.7	
Degrees Granted											
Undergraduate	1,307	1,189	1,320	1,393	1,340	1,435	1,351	1,337	1,366	1,463	11.9
Graduate	252	284	346	279	286	291	285	290	298	298	18.3
Total	1,559	1,473	1,666	1,672	1,626	1,726	1,636	1,627	1,664	1,761	13.0

<sup>\*</sup>Transfers includes only traditional transfer students; Re-admits and second bachelor degree students are not included in these totals.

<sup>\*\*</sup>These are official enrollment numbers. Numbers above may differ from some external reports, which may have exclusion criteria that must be followed. The sum of the 'Male' and 'Female' columns may not equal the 'Total' due to students who do not identify with the traditional gender categories.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Starting in fall 2019, the reduced out-of-state rate became available for students in all New England states and the New York City Metropolitan area.

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>UG Enrollment does not include Undeclared degree students. Intended majors and exploring majors are included in the school of the major.

<sup>\*\*\*\*\*</sup>Rates based on cohorts entering six years prior; for example, 2021/22 6-year rate is for students who entered in Fall 2015.



## Rhode Island College Fact Book Highlights/Quick Facts 2021-22

This document is a summary of the larger Fact Book the Office of Institutional Research & Planning publishes each year, and it presents some of the key data from each chapter of the Fact Book.

1854 3	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	% Change 2016/17 to 2021/22					
	Employee Information											
Faculty*												
Full-time	340	335	334	331	319	297	-14.5					
Part-time	413	418	401	373	294	301	-37.2					
Staff**												
Full-time	511	496	525	521	478	419	-22.0					
Part-time	20	28	38	27	27	22	9.1					
FT Faculty by Tenure Status												
Tenured	242	224	224	236	242	236	-2.5					
Tenure-Track	67	75	79	65	49	41	-63.4					
Non Tenure-Track	31	36	31	30	28	20	-55.0					
FT Faculty by Rank												
Professor	118	114	115	119	119	115	-2.6					
Associate Professor	120	104	102	110	118	115	-4.3					
Assistant Professor	102	117	117	102	82	67	-52.2					
% FT Instructional Faculty with												
Terminal Degree	89	90	90	90	91	92						
Tommar Dogree			Alumni									
Number of Alumni			Alullilli			67,209						
						67,209	<del></del>					
Alumni by Geography						44.004						
Rhode Island			44,204									
Other New England			10,296									
Other US			8,344									
International			117									
Unknown						4,248						
			inances									
Tuition & Fees												
In-State	\$8,206	\$8,776	\$8,929	\$9,578	\$10,260	\$10,702	20.0					
Out-of-State	\$19,867	\$21,289	\$21,692	\$23,043	\$24,753	\$25,900	19.7					
Financial Aid												
(Full-Time First-Time												
Freshmen)***												
% Receiving Any Financial Aid	86	88	90	89	93	100						
% Receiving Grant Aid	64	66	71	69	84	100						
% Receiving Loan Aid	67	68	66	65	67	62						
Finance***												
Total Revenue (in thousands)	\$120,918	\$121,858	\$125,833	\$125,575	\$119,335	\$122,583	-1.3					
% State Appropriations	37.0	38.6	38.1	38.9	40.1	42.6						
% Tuition & Fees	58.0	56.7	57.7	56.5	55.2	53.5						
% Other	5.0	4.7	4.2	4.6	4.7	3.9						

<sup>\*</sup>HBS faculty and librarians are included in the "staff" counts.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Beginning in 2018/19, "Staff" figures include employees in the Sherlock Center on Disabilities. Previously, these employees were not included in RIC staff counts.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Financial Aid and Finance data are for the 2020/21 academic and fiscal year, the most recent year for which such data are available and the year on which official financial aid and finance reporting is done for 2021/22.